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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Natalie Levine Sungard Availability Services 

(Canada Ltd./Sungard, 
Services De Continuite Des 
Affaires (Canada) Ltee, 
Applicant 

nlevine@cassels.com 
Alec Hoy ahoy@cassels.com 

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
   
   

 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Jessica Wuthmann  Orlando Corporation jwuthmann@cglegal.ca 
Maria Konyukhova Independent Electricity 

System Operator 
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

Monica Faheim PNC Bank, National 
Association 

mfaheim@millerthomson.com 

Thomas Gray Information Officer grayt@bennettjones.com 
Jesse Mighton  Information Officer mightonj@bennettjones.com 

NO. ON LIST:  
 
1 



 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE CONWAY: 

The Foreign Representative seeks recognition of the “Rejection Order” (with respect to the 2330 Argentia 
Lease). There was no objection filed before the U.S. Bankruptcy Court and no objection before me today. In 
particular, the landlord of the property attended and confirmed that it does not oppose the relief sought. The 
Information Officer recommends the relief sought. 

I am satisfied that the Rejection Order should be recognized. Order to go as signed by me and attached to this 
Endorsement. This order is effective from today's date and is enforceable without the need for entry and 
filing.  

Counsel may book the next attendance before me through the Commercial List office. If I am not available and 
it is time sensitive, they may proceed before another judge of the Commercial List. 

 

 


